Appointment Order

Order No: F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-dossier/2022/6486-90

Posting Id: Dated: 05.08.2022

(Section Offic

te-oslo

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **Grade-II** (DASS) and with the prior approval of Competent Authority Mr./Mrs./Ms. **RAKHI DABAS** is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **Grade-II** (DASS), in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05.09.2022** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Mrs./Ms. RAKHI DABAS is posted at Establishment - I as Grade-II (DASS).

The appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No. F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-dossier/2022/6486-90 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned.
- 6. AO(Estt.) Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts Branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS Concerned.
- 10. Incharge (Computer Cell), Dte. Of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned Mr./Mrs./Ms. RAKHI DABAS R/o RZ N -37, NEW ROSHAN PURA, NAJAFGARH, NEW DELHIPincode-110043
- 12. Guard File.

(Section

Appointment Order

Order No: F.DE.1(3)/255/E-1/E-dossier/2022/648-85

Posting Id: Dated: 05.08.2022

(Section

2022

dated

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **Grade-II (DASS)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority Mr./Mrs./Ms. **Ananya Sharma** is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **Grade-II (DASS)**, in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **02.09.2022** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Mrs./Ms. Ananya Sharma is posted at Establishment - I as Grade-II (DASS).

The appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No. F.DE.1(3)/255/E-1/E-dossier/2022/6 식성~영 등 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned.
- 6. AO(Estt.) Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts Branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS Concerned.
- 10. Incharge (Computer Cell), Dte. Of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned Mr./Mrs./Ms. Ananya Sharma R/o H-49A GALI NO 1 GARHWALI MOHALLA LAXMI NAGAR DELHIPincode-110092
- 12. Guard File.

(Section Q

Appointment Order

Order No: F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-Dossier/2022//6 461-65

Posting Id: Dated: 05.08.2022

(Section

5/8

dated:

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **Grade-II (DASS)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority Mr./Mrs./Ms. **DEEPAK SHARMA** is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **Grade-II (DASS)**, in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05.09.2022** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Mrs./Ms. DEEPAK SHARMA is posted at Establishment - I as Grade-II (DASS).

The appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No. F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-Dossier/2022// 6461- 85

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned.
- 6. AO(Estt.) Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts Branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS Concerned.
- 10. Incharge (Computer Cell), Dte. Of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned Mr./Mrs./Ms. DEEPAK SHARMA R/o H.NO. 616, NEAR BABA HARIDASS TEMPLE, NAJAFGARH, NEW DELHIPincode-110072

12. Guard File.

(Section Offi

Appointment Order

Order No: F.DE.1(3)/255/E-1/E-dossier/2022/6471-75

Posting Id: Dated: 05.08.2022

dated 5

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **Grade-II (DASS)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority Mr./Mrs./Ms. **SUKHBIR SINGH** is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **Grade-II (DASS)**, in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05.09.2022** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Mrs./Ms. SUKHBIR SINGH is posted at Establishment - I as Grade-II (DASS).

The appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No. F.DE.1(3)/255/E-1/E-dossier/2022/6471-755 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned.
- 6. AO(Estt.) Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts Branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS Concerned.
- 10. Incharge (Computer Cell), Dte. Of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned Mr./Mrs./Ms. SUKHBIR SINGH R/o rz-80a, b-block, kailashpuri, palam colony, new delhi-110045Pincode-110045

12. Guard Eile.

(Section Officer)

Appointment Order

Order No: F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-dossier/2022/6456-60

Posting Id: Dated: 05.08.2022

(Section Officer)

dated :

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **Grade-II (DASS)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority Mr./Mrs./Ms. **Paramjeet Mann** is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **Grade-II (DASS)**, in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05.09.2022** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Mrs./Ms. Paramjeet Mann is posted at Establishment - I as Grade-II (DASS).

The appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No. F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-dossier/2022/6456-60 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH
- Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned.
- 6. AO(Estt.) Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts Branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS Concerned.
- 10. Incharge (Computer Cell), Dte. Of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned Mr./Mrs./Ms. Paramjeet Mann R/o A-709, HIG Flats, Rohini Heights Apartments, Sec-29, Rohini, Delhi-110042Pincode-110042

12. Guard File.

(Section Officer)

Appointment Order

Order No: F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-Dossiers/2022/6476-80

Posting Id: Dated: 05.08.2022

ection

dated :

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **Grade-II (DASS)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority Mr./Mrs./Ms. **Rishabh Vats** is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **Grade-II (DASS)**, in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05.09.2022** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Mrs./Ms. Rishabh Vats is posted at Establishment - I as Grade-II (DASS).

The appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No. F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-Dossiers/2022/6476-80 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH
- Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned.
- 6. AO(Estt.) Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts Branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS Concerned.
- 10. Incharge (Computer Cell), Dte. Of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned Mr./Mrs./Ms. Rishabh Vats R/o RISHABH VATS CO OM PRAKASH SHARMA PTI PATTI AURANGABAD BAGH MAIN KHEKRA DISTT BAGHPAT UPPincode-250101

12. Guard File.

(Section

Appointment Order

Order No: F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-dossier/2022/646-70

Posting Id: Dated: 05.08.2022

dated

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **Grade-II (DASS)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority Mr./Mrs./Ms. **MAHIMA SHARMA** is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **Grade-II (DASS)**, in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05.09.2022** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Mrs./Ms. MAHIMA SHARMA is posted at Establishment - I as Grade-II (DASS).

The appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No. F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-dossier/2022/6466-70 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned.
- 6. AO(Estt.) Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts Branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS Concerned.
- 10. Incharge (Computer Cell), Dte. Of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned Mr./Mrs./Ms. MAHIMA SHARMA R/o HOUSE NO 1502 SECTOR 3 BALLABHGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA 121004Pincode-121004
- 12. Guard File.

(Section of

Appointment Order

Order No: F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-Dossier/2022//6451-55

Posting Id: Dated: 05.08.2022

(Section

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **Grade-II (DASS)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority Mr./Mrs./Ms. **Manish Rana** is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **Grade-II (DASS)**, in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **31.08.2022** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Mrs./Ms. Manish Rana is posted at Establishment - I as Grade-II (DASS).

The appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No. F.No.DE.1(3)/255/E-I/E-Dossier/2022//6451-55 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned.
- 6. AO(Estt.) Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts Branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS Concerned.
- 10. Incharge (Computer Cell), Dte. Of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned Mr./Mrs./Ms. Manish Rana R/o HOUSE NO 42 STREET NO 5 VILLAGE KHERA GARHI DELHI Pincode-110082
- 12. Guard File.

(Section Officer